VILLAGE MONTH

Candor June

New ark March

Valley

Nichols June

Owego August

Spencer June

Waverly June

Village Collectors/Tax Rates
revised 6/1/2025

2021 Rate 2022 Rate 2023 Rate
6.462631 6.431157 6.390354
11.773604 11.773739 12.417685
10.589768 10.722655 10.644802
19.973866 20.339992 20.661802
3.058054 2.981597 3.033854
15.884641 15.708521 16.179282

2024 Rate 2025 Rate = COLLECTOR

6.421846

12.702988

10.644802

20.207285

3.097060

16.205349

6.555629 Lynnette Loper
138 Main S. POBox 1
Candor, NY 13743-0001
clerk@villageofcandorny.org

12.865162 Pam Benthin
9 Park St - PO Box 398
Newark Valley, NY 13811
clerk@newarkvalleyvillage.com

10.857700 Lesley Pelotte
PO Box 142
Nichols, NY 13812

Pending Rodney Marchewka
178 Main St
Owego, NY 13827
clerk-vofowego@stny.rr.com

3.156913 Erika Brown
PO Box 346 - 41 Main &
Spencer, NY 14883
clerk@villageofspencer.com

17.158699 Michele Wood
32 Ithaca Street
Waverly, NY 14892
mwood@villageofwaverly.com
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